

HENRY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

HENRY COUNTY COURTHOUSE 101 SOUTH MAIN STREET NEW CASTLE, INDIANA 47362 PHONE 765-529-4705 FAX 765-521-7037

Ed Tarantino

Northern District Commissioner etarantino@henrycounty.in.gov

Steve Dellinger

Central District Commissioner sdellinger@henrycounty.in.gov

Bobbi Plummer

Southern District Commissioner bplummer@henrycounty.in.gov

January 5, 2022

Public Notice

The Board of Commissioners will be accepting letters of interest for three (3) citizen members interested in serving on the Henry County Planning Commission.

The Henry County Planning Commission is a nine (9) member body that makes recommendations to the Board of Commissioners regarding amendments to the County Zoning Code and changes to the zoning maps. In addition, the Planning Commission makes land use decisions by hearing and determining requests for special exceptions from the County Zoning Code.

Each citizen must be a resident of the unincorporated area of Henry County or must be a resident of Henry County and own real estate that is located, in whole or in part, in the unincorporated area of Henry County. In addition, no more than two (2) of the appointees may be affiliated with the same political party. Political party affiliation is determined in accordance with Indiana Code § 36-1-8-10.

A letter of interest is to be sent to the Henry County Commissioners, no later than January 12, 2022, at 11:00 a.m. The letter of interest should include the person's home address (if the person lives in an incorporated city or town, the letter should also include the address of the real estate the person owns in the unincorporated area of the County), phone number, email address, a brief description of the person's work history and education, a brief statement of why the person is interested in serving on the Henry County Planning Commission, and the person's political party affiliation. The Letters of interest may be sent via USPS to Henry County Commissioners; 101 South Main Street; Room 215; New Castle, IN 47362; or letters of interest can be sent via email to: countycommissioners@henrycounty.in.gov, with "Letter of Interest Planning Commission" within the subject line. Persons who submit letters may be contacted to provide additional information.

Selection of Planning Commission Members will be made during a special meeting of the Board of Commissioners on January 14, 2022 at 2:00 p.m.

Respectfully,

Board of Commissioners, Henry County, Indiana